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TOWN BOARD MEETING MINUTES MAY 2021

The Town Board of the Town of Smyrna held their meeting on May 11,
2021 with the following members present:

Supervisor
Town Clerk
Councilman
Councilman
Councilman
Councilman

Michael Khoury
Geraldine Day
Ernest Schraft
Jesse Palmiter
Matthew Powrie
Justin Hodge

Supervisor Khoury called the meeting to order at 7:00 P.M. and

asked all those present to r

ise and repeat the Pledge to Our Flay.

Minutes of the April Meeting were reviewed. Mr. Schraft moved to

approve these as presented,
The Town Clerk's Report

accept this as presented, se
Financials prepared by

Schraft moved to accept these

seconded by Mr. Powrie, Carried.

for April was reviewed.Mr. Hodge moved to
conded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.
Bryn on the Books,LLC were reviewed. Mr.
as presented, seconded by Mr. Hodge,

Carried. Mr. Powrie moved to accept the Budget modifications as listed

with the Financials, seconde

GE

The Evening Sun
Geraldine W. Day(reim.)
Bryn on the Books LLC
Martha Fox
Mirabito Energy Products
Top Variety., Inc,
Verizon
Philip C. Day
Alan Ingerto
Michael E. Cole
Debralee L. Foster
Leslie Whitc

*xx*NYSEG

*xx*Frontier

****Unlted Hcalth Care

****Prepaid by previeug @@pg@vg} Mr. Hodge movcd to approve

d by Mr. Hodge, Carried.
NERAL BILLS

S 41.73
168.00
836.00

32.00
799.19
211.76
106.05

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

79.80

64.18
205.41
679.10

payment<of  thegetpillis:as predented, seconded by Mr. Powrie, Carried.

HIGHWAY BILLS

MILTON CAT
Tallmadge Tire SVC
Gillee's Auto Truck Mari
Fuller's Excavation, LLC
Mortgage Enterprises Inc
Curtis Lumber Co. JTnc.
Mirabito Energy Products
Fuller's Excavation LLC
Chenango Welding Supply
Chemung Supply Co,
Chris Cook(reim,)
Suit-Kote Corp.
****NYS Teamster's Council
**%k% Paid by previous approv
of these bills as prese

$ 101.94
208.16
ne 351.94
523.27
©59.62
29.99
2,583.97
6,305.28
172.40
2,780.74
34.12
54,188.70
4,830.48
al. Mr. Hodge moved to approve payment
nted, seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.
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FEMA cnginecrs have met with Highway supcrintendent Chris Ccok
to plan out pipe replacing. Quaker Hill damage from Spectrum is
being checked out, also.

Supervisor Khoury re orted that the second quarter Salcs Tax

was back up. DEC has been contacted on various complaints that are
still being pursued. Grievance Day will be June 3, 2021 at the Town
Hall from 4:30 P.M. - 8:30 P.M. -

The Fund Balance was reported as strong and the Budget is solid.

Mr. Powrie moved for the Town to enter into a Shared Services
Contract with Chenango County for the road mowing of Co. Roads 14,16,20,
and 21, seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried.

Mr. Powrie moved for the purchase of a2022 Town Highway Truck,
seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried. :

Mr. Schraft moved for the approval Lo purchase a 2022 Plow
Package fpr the Town Highway. seconded by Mr. Powrie, Carried.

Mr. Powrie moved for the approval to purchase a 2022 Ford F250
Pick-up . -Truck for the Town Highway, seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried.

Les White, Planning Board Chairman, reported that the Cole and
Baille/Davis subdivisions have been completed. Board members Debralee
Foster, Michael Cole, and Philip Day along with Chairman Les White
will be doing the Planning Board Training (Vvirtual) that is being
planned.

Penny Egglestonregported that she is trying to get some of the
Sherburne Legionnaires to come for the placing of wreath on the
monument in Lhe Villaagce and -hokrd the usual Meworial.Day Ccremony.

Mr. Schraft wmoved [or adjournment at &:45 P.M., sceconded by Mr.
Hodge, Carried.

Geraldine W. Day
Town Clerk



