The Town Board of the Town of Smyrna held their meeting on May 11, 2021 with the following members present:

Supervisor		Michael Khoury
Town Clerk		Geraldine Day
Councilman		Ernest Schraft
Councilman		Jesse Palmiter
Councilman		Matthew Powrie
Councilman		Justin Hodge

Supervisor Khoury called the meeting to order at  $7:00\ P.M.$  and asked all those present to rise and repeat the Pledge to Our Flag.

Minutes of the April Meeting were reviewed. Mr. Schraft moved to approve these as presented, seconded by Mr. Powrie, Carried.

The Town Clerk's Report for April was reviewed. Mr. Hodge moved to

accept this as presented, seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.

Financials prepared by Bryn on the Books, LLC were reviewed. Mr. Schraft moved to accept these as presented, seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried. Mr. Powrie moved to accept the Budget modifications as listed with the Financials, seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried.

	GENERAL	BILLS		
	The Evening Sun	\$ 41.73		
	Geraldine W. Day(reim.)	168.00		
	Bryn on the Books LLC	936.00		
	Martha Fox	32.00		
	Mirabito Energy Products	799.19		
	Top Variety, Inc,	211.76		
	Verizon	106.05		
	Philip C. Day	30.00		
	Alan Ingerto	30.00	*	
2 8	Michael E. Cole	30.00		
	Debralee L. Foster	30.00		
	Leslie Whitc	79.80		
***	*NYSEG	64.18	*	
* * * *	*Frontier	205.41		
****	*United Hcalth Care	679.10		
* * *	**Prepaid by previous approval: Mr. Hoo	dge moved to	approve	a t
payi	·	ded by Mr. Po		

## HIGHWAY BILLS

MILTON CAT		101.94
Tallmadge Tire SVC	\$	208.16
Gillee's Auto Truck Marine		351.94
Fuller's Excavation, LLC		523-27
Mortgage Enterprises Inc		659.62
Curtis Lumber Co. Inc.		29.99
Mirabito Energy Products		2,583.97
Fuller's Excavation LLC		6,305.28
Chenango Welding Supply		172.40
Chemung Supply Co,		2,780.74
Chris Cook(reim,)		34.12
Suit-Kote Corp.		64,188.70
*NYS Teamster's Council		4,830.48
t D-: 3 h		

\*\*\*\* Paid by previous approval. Mr. Hodge moved to approve payment of these bills as presented, seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.

FEMA engineers have met with Highway superintendent Chris Cook to plan out pipe replacing. Quaker Hill damage from Spectrum is

being checked out, also.

Supervisor Khoury re orted that the second quarter Sales Tax was back up. DEC has been contacted on various complaints that are still being pursued. Grievance Day will be June 3, 2021 at the Town Hall from 4:30 P.M. - 8:30 P.M.

The Fund Balance was reported as strong and the Budget is solid.
Mr. Powrie moved for the Town to enter into a Shared Services
Contract with Chenango County for the road mowing of Co. Roads 14,16,20,
and 21, seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried.

Mr. Powrie moved for the purchase of a2022 Town Highway Truck,

seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.

Mr. Schraft moved for the approval to purchase a 2022 Plow Package fpr the Town Highway, seconded by Mr. Powrie, Carried.

Mr. Powrie moved for the approval to purchase a 2022 Ford F250 Pick-up Truck for the Town Highway, seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried.

Les White, Planning Board Chairman, reported that the Cole and Baille/Davis subdivisions have been completed. Board members Debralee Foster, Michael Cole, and Philip Day along with Chairman Les White will be doing the Planning Board Training (Virtual) that is being planned.

Penny Egglestonreported that she is trying to get some of the Sherburne Legionnaires to come for the placing of a wreath on the monument in the Village and hold the usual Memorial Day Coremony.

Mr. Schraft moved for adjournment at 8:45 P.M., seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried.

Geraldine W. Day Town Clerk